| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) | 3 | !!-2!-20 | | IEET | Docket No.: |
|--|----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|---|-------------------------|
| GMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar | • | | | LY | 41004/310 |
| Tab settings → → → | 1 | 10258037 | | ▼ | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Director of the United States Pa | atent and | Trademark Office: Pl | ease record the | attached original docu | iments or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | | | 2. Name and | address of receiving | party(ies): |
| Encico International, Ltd. | | | | | |
| | | | Name: <u>En</u> | efço USA, Inc. | |
| | | | Internal Add | iress: <u>c/o Odyssey</u> | Bay Ventures, Inc. |
| ☐ Individual(s) | □ A | ssociation | Street Addr | ess: 3 Hitchcock I | Farm Road |
| ☐ General Partnership | | mited Partnership | | | |
| ☑ Corporation-State Maine | | • | City: Ando | <u>ver</u> | State: MA ZIP: 01810 |
| Other | | | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) | | Yes No | | | |
| 0.01 | -, | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 52) 14 | , | | | |
| ☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement | | lerger hange of Name | | | re |
| Other | | | | not domiciled in the Unite | |
| | | | designation is | iot devinen d e iti tua cum | □ Yes 🙎 N |
| Execution Date: 11/14/2003 | | | | must be a separate doc: e(s) & address(es) | |
| 4. Application pumbor/s) or registration | | 2042(2): | Additional flam | C(5) & Bouress(Lis) | - 100 |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration | on num | Jers(s). | _ | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | | Trademark Registr | , , |
| 76/4 70,912 76/4 70,913 | | | 2,742,854 | | 2,419,765 |
| /0/4/0 ₃ 513 | | | 2,443,135 | 2 ,419,7 64 | 2,764,036 |
| | | Additional numbers | ☐ Yes □ |] No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to who | om corre | spondence | 6. Total number | er of applications ar | nd [a] |
| concerning document should be m | | • | registrations | s involved: | 8 |
| Name: Datas E Nuschaum | | | | | VIII. |
| Name: Peter E. Nussbaum | | | 7. Total fee (3 | 7 CFR 3.41): | \$ |
| Internal Address; Wolff & Samso | л Р <u>С</u> | | ☐ Enclose | -d | (n + n + 1) |
| | | | C Eliciose | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Fee Parol) |
| | | | Authoriz | ed to be charged to | deposit account |
| Street Address: One Boland Drive | 10 | | 8. Deposit acc | ount number: | |
| On Cot Addicas. Site Boland Diff. | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| City: West Orange Si | tate: <u>N</u> | J ZIP: 07052 | | | |
| | | DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Peter E. Nussbaum Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and | | | | | |
| | | a harmandad with | | Grow, Brita | |

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Recordation Services
Director of the United States Putent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

STATE OF MAINE

ARTICLES/CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OR
SHARE EXCHANGE

Pursuant to 13-C M RSA \$\$1106 and 1107, 31 M RSA \$417 and/or 31 M RSA \$741-A the undersigned survivor of the in erger or the acquiring composition in a shame exchange executes and delivers the following A michael estimate of M experior Shame Exchange:

File No. 20040344 F Pages 7
File No. 19920282 D
Fee Paid \$ 8D
DCN 2033231500032 MERG
—FILED—EFFECTIVE—
11/19/2003 11/19/2003

D sputy Secretary of State

Deputy Secretary of State

Deputy Secretary of State

Pilha Fce \$80.00

| FIRST: | The names, type of entiry, jurisdiction of the parties involved in the memory and the catholic on which the memory and the catholic on which the memory additional pages, if hecessary): | | | | | |
|----------|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| | Nam c | Type of Entay | Jurisd kiriba | Date | | |
| | Enefco International, Ltd. | Corporation | Maine | (upon filing) | | |
| | Enefco USA, Inc. | Corporation | Delaware | (upon filing) | | |
| | | | | | | |
| SECOND: | The name of the surviving entity | Enefco USA, Inc. | | | | |
| TH IR D: | The surviving entity is not a do principal place of business of it immished by the surviving entity any record on ner of interests in a business is as follows: | ne surawing business entity. , on inquestion a input cost | A copy of the agreement. to any chambolier of any | or plen of a exper will be constitute composition and | | |
| POURTE: | (Y, n one box only) | | | | | |
| | If the originating document of the survivor of a merger is an ended, the asterdaments to the survivor's confinating document set forth in Exhibit A attached here and made a parthermof. | | | | | |
| | If the result of the merger or share exchange constant a new entry, attached is Exhabit which combine all the provisions required to be set forth in its public organic documents with any other desired provisions that are permitted. | | | | | |
| | For a Comestic Lit free! | Carporation, ettach form M B Liability Company, atmobifor Partnership, attach form M LP) | т н ЛLC -5-1. | | | |

FORM NO .M BCA-10 Clof3)

| ripth: | The f | rmm effective date of the articles/decrificate of in c | man or share exchange (if other than the date of filing of the | | | | |
|---------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | واعزده | ತ್ರಗಾಗುಗೀನಕ ೧೯೫ ಕರ್ನಾರ್ಣನಾಗಿ ಈ ಮುಖ್ಯಕ್ಕಾರಿ (೨ <u> </u> | N/A | | | | |
| SIX TH: | ("X " iī applicabla) | | | | | | |
| | | | and, if voting by any separate voting group was required, by is A crand the corporation's articles of incorporation. | | | | |
| | X | The plan of memoror shame exchange did not see | mine approval by the shareholders- | | | | |
| SEVENTA: | (TX 7 £ | (T T to applicable) | | | | | |
| | X | The participation of the fineign composition we composition. | as duly authorized as required by the organic law of the | | | | |
| | | The participation of the eligible entity v as duly a | uthorized as required by the organic law of that entity. | | | | |
| в во и ти : | contror sinsusp dente | d to appoint the Secretary of State as is agent for olders of each domestic composition that is a part | or a breign other entily that is the survivor of the manger is recruise of process in a proceeding to enforce the rights of y to the manger who exemps appraisal rights. The foreign although address to which the Secretary of State may mails copy | | | | |
| | c/o PHS Corporation Services, Inc., 1201 Market St., Suite 1600, Wilmington, DE 19801 | | | | | | |
| | | a wilfine | १ अपेर्व ग्रह्म | | | | |
| N DATH: | The foreign composition or foreign other entity agrees that it will promptly pay the amount if any, to which the shareholders are entitled under chapter 13 of Title 13-C. The manyers are effected in compliance with the law supplicable to manyers of all parties to the manyer. | | | | | | |
| ELRVENTH: | Them provin | is an agreement that the papering corporation of | or other business entiry shall continue to comply with all to the merger, including, without lamination, provisions on | | | | |
| | | K ustBaCom pleved ByTheFirstPar | ticipantToTheM erger | | | | |
| Enefco Interna | stional, | Ltd., a Maine corporation | 11/14/2003 | | | | |
| | कंग्रह | and type of participating business entity) | (dated) | | | | |
| B | M | nonzed signature) | BRADIEV A. Yourt Acadent | | | | |
| | (aud | ho ared signature) | (type ofpintname and capacity) | | | | |
| | | M ustBeCompleted ByThe Second Pa | rticipantTo The M erger | | | | |
| Eneico USA, ir | ic., a De | elaware corporation | 11 14 2003 | | | | |
| <u>سيمب</u> د اداست | 97.880 G | and type of participating business entity) | (dated) | | | | |
| <u> </u> | /MIII | prized signature) | BRADLEY A. You To PRESIDENT | | | | |
| | (91)4 |) no zizad signature) | (type opportness sand capacity) | | | | |

FORM NO .M BCA-10 2 of3)

| Must Be Completed By The Third Particip | oant To The Merger |
|--|--|
| (name and type of participating business entity) | (tiated) |
| (authorized signature) | (type or print name and capacity) |
| (authorized signature) | (type or print name and capacity) |
| (Copy this page, and modify participant number, if more | signature spaces are needed.) |
| Instructions For Required S | Signatures |
| Corporations | |
| If this is a corporation, this document MUST be signed by an officer or other d (Title 13-C, §1106.1) | uly authorized representative on behalf of each party. |
| Limited Partnerships | |
| If this is a limited partnership, this document MUST be signed by (1) at least one general partner OR (2) any duly authorized person. The execution of this certificate constitutes an eath or affirmation, under the penals | tics of false swearing under Title 17-A. §453. |
| Limited Liability Companies | |
| If this is a limited liability company, this document MUST be signed by (1) at least one manager OR (2) at least one member if the limited liability company is managed by the managed b | embers OR |
| (3) any duly authorized person. The execution of this certificate constitutes an oath or affirmation, under the penalt | ties of false swearing under Title 17-A, §453. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Picase remit your payment made payable to the Maine Secretary of State.

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORMS TO: CORPORATE EXAMINING SECTION, SECRETARY OF STATE, 101 STATE HOUSE STATION, AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0101 FORM NO. MBCA-10 (3 of 3) Rev. 10/2/2003 TEL. (207) 624-7740

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0863